OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : LAKHIMPUR : NORTH LAKHIMPUR :

ORDER NO. 67
Dtd. N. Lakhimpur, the 06th March, 2024

In view of joining of new Presiding Officer at Dhakuakhana Sub-Division and in the interest of Public Service and Smooth function of Court and Office works, the following arrangement is made with immediate effect::

- 1. **Sri Bikram Das,** newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is hereby attached in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) –cum- JMFC, Dhakuakhana.
- 2. **Smti Maya Dutta**, Court peon, in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.2, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur is hereby transferred and will discharge and perform her duty as Court peon attached in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) —cum- JMFC, Dhakuakhana.

Further arrangement of the following newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and other Office Staff are also made with immediate effect:

- 3. **Sri Manas Jyoti Deka**, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is hereby attached in the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 4. **Smti Smita Banerjee**, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is hereby attached in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.

- 5. **Smti Sumita Das**, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is hereby attached in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.2, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 6. **Smti Taramai Nath**, Office Peon, office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur is hereby transferred and will discharge and perform her duty as Court Peon attached in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.2, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur vice Smti Maya Dutta is transferred.
- 7. **Sri Subhan Das**, Driver, attached to the Pool Car, establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, presently attached in the office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur will discharge and perform his duties in place of Smti Taramai Nath, Office Peon in addition to his allotted duties until further order.

They are directed to join in their new assignment immediately.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan)
District & Sessions Judge,
Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Memo No. DJL/ 1953-67 /2024 dated N. Lakhimpur the 06-03-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.2, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 3. The Civil Judge (Junior Division) Dhakuakhana.
- 4. The Stenographer Grade-I, attached to the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- The Systems Officer, O/o. the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N.L. to upload the Order, dtd. 06-03-2024 in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.



- 6. The Accounts Assistant, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 7. Sri Manas Jyoti Deka, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 8. Smti Smita Banerjee, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 9. Smti Sumita Das, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 10. Sri Bikram Das, newly appointed Stenographer Grade III, in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 11. Sri Subhan Das, Driver, attached to Pull Car, establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, presently working in the office of Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 12. Smti Taramai Nath, Office Peon, office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 13. Smti Maya Dutta, Court peon, in the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.2, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 14. Order file.
- 15. Office file.

(The List of employees' hereinabove is not necessarily in order of seniority)

N63.24

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur